SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED
Number Description

1 Revised Advertisement; Revised Bid Items; Revised Progress

Schedule; Amendment EBSx Download Required.

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
SP-0023-01(093)/ 108926301000
Lamar County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at 10:00 o'clock A.M.,
Tuesday, March 22, 2022, from Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly read on the Sixth
Floor for:

Mill & Overlay 2.5 miles on SR 13 from the Pearl River County Line to the End of Divided Section
in Lumberton, known as State Project No. SP-0023-01(093) / 108926301 in Lamar County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U. S.
Department of Labor under the Fair Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively
insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business
enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not
be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, religion or national origin
in consideration for an award.

The specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at no cost. Upon
approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com. Specimen
proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online
at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Specimen proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per
proposal plus a small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with
Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable
to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular
proposals and rejection of bids.

BRAD WHITE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(SPWOP)(03/2018)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

SP-0023-01(093)/108926301
LAMAR

Mill & Overlay 2.5 miles on SR 13 from the Pearl River County Line to the End of Divided Section in Lumberton, known as State Project No. SP-0023-
01(093) / 108926301 in Lamar County.

Line No.

0010

0012

0020

0030

0040

0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

0180

0190

0200

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300
0310

Item Code

202-B240
202-B158
304-F003
403-A014
406-D001
407-A001
606-B003
606-D020
606-E005
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A3001
619-A4002
619-A5001
620-A001
626-A001
626-C002
626-D001
626-F001
626-G002
626-G003
626-H003
626-H004
626-H005
627-J001
627-K001
627-L001
627-P001
630-G005

907-619-B001

Adj Code

(GT)
(BA1)

(A2)

Quantity Units
Roadway Items

810 Linear Feet
590 Linear Feet
440 Ton

7,200 Ton

43,600 Square Yard
6,150 Gallon

350 Linear Feet
4 Each

4 Each

1 Lump Sum

1 Square Feet
5 Mile

4 Mile

2 Mile

1 Mile

15,000 Linear Feet
1 Lump Sum
2 Mile

5 Mile

1 Mile

4 Mile

8,825 Linear Feet
9,010 Linear Feet
110 Square Feet
825 Square Feet
3,380 Linear Feet
756 Each

380 Each

473 Each

84 Each

44 Each

132 Linear Feet

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Removal of Traffic Stripe

Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends
Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H, Metal Post

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

Maintenance of Traffic

Additional Construction Signs [$10.00]

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Mobilization

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Blue Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted

Temporary Portable Rumble Strips

(Date Printed 03/14/22) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No. Item Code
0320 628-H001
0330 628-J001
0340 907-624-B002
0350 907-624-D002

Adj Code

SP-0023-01(093)/108926301

LAMAR
Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1
425 Linear Feet 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
425 Linear Feet 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
425 Linear Feet 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
425 Linear Feet 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

(Date Printed 03/14/22) (Addendum No. 1)
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