SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO.		TED 3/15/2022	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	
ADDENDUM NO		ГЕD	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	
ADDENDUM NO	DA'	ГЕD	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED	
Number	Description		TOTAL ADDENDA:	1 a issued prior to openiu	ng of hids)
1 Revised Advertiseme Schedule; Amendme		ems; Revised Progress		rissued prior to openin	ing of ords)
	In EBOX Bounioud	i toqui ou.	Respectfully Submitted,		
			DATE		
				Contractor	
			BY	Signature	
			CITY, STATE, ZIP		
			PHONE		
			FAX		
			E-MAIL		
(To be filled in if a corpor	ration)				
Our corporation is charten					and the names,
titles and business addres	ses of the executiv	es are as follows:			
Pr	esident	*	Ad	ldress	
Se	cretary		Ad	ldress	
Tr	easurer		Ad	ldress	
The following is my (our)					
SP-0023-01(093)					
Lamar County(ie	s)				
Revised 01/26/2016					

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 901 - ADVERTISEMENT

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at <u>10:00 o'clock A.M.</u>, <u>Tuesday, March 22, 2022</u>, from Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter publicly read on the Sixth Floor for:

Mill & Overlay 2.5 miles on SR 13 from the Pearl River County Line to the End of Divided Section in Lumberton, known as State Project No. SP-0023-01(093) / 108926301 in Lamar County.

The attention of bidders is directed to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U. S. Department of Labor under the Fair Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, age, disability, religion or national origin in consideration for an award.

The specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Contractors may request permission to bid online at <u>http://shopmdot.ms.gov</u> at no cost. Upon approval, Contractors shall be eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com. Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no cost at <u>http://mdot.ms.gov</u> or purchased online at <u>https://shopmdot.ms.gov</u>. Specimen proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per proposal plus a small convenience fee. <u>Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment</u>.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified Nonresident Agent, with Power of Attorney attached, a Cashier's check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

BRAD WHITE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

SP-0023-01(093)/108926301 LAMAR

Mill & Overlay 2.5 miles on SR 13 from the Pearl River County Line to the End of Divided Section in Lumberton, known as State Project No. SP-0023-01(093) / 108926301 in Lamar County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Road	Units way Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	202-B240		810	Linear Feet	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0012	202-B158		590	Linear Feet	Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends
0020	304-F003	(GT)	440	Ton	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
0030	403-A014	(BA1)	7,200	Ton	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement
0040	406-D001		43,600	Square Yard	Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0050	407-A001	(A2)	6,150	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0060	606-B003		350	Linear Feet	Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post
0070	606-D020		4	Each	Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H, Metal Post
0080	606-E005		4	Each	Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
0090	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0100	618-B001		1	Square Feet	Additional Construction Signs [\$10.00]
0110	619-A1001		5	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0120	619-A2001		4	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0130	619-A3001		2	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0140	619-A4002		1	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0150	619-A5001		15,000	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
0160	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0170	626-A001		2	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White
0180	626-C002		5	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0190	626-D001		1	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0200	626-F001		4	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0210	626-G002		8,825	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
0220	626-G003		9,010	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
0230	626-H003		110	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA
0240	626-H004		825	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0250	626-H005		3,380	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Legend, White
0260	627-J001		756	Each	Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0270	627-K001		380	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0280	627-L001		473	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0290	627-P001		84	Each	Two-Way Blue Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0300	630-G005		44	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
0310	907-619-B001		132	Linear Feet	Temporary Portable Rumble Strips

(Date Printed 03/14/22) (Addendum No. 1)

Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	۲1
0320	628-H001		425	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0330	628-J001		425	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	R2
0340	907-624-B002		425	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0350	907-624-D002		425	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

FORM CSD-612 Rev. 1 / 2015																	ĺ		
WORK PHASE DESCRIPTION	LINE NUMBERS	JAN FEB	MAR AP	APRIL	MAY JUNE		AUGUST	SEPTEMBER	ER OCTOBER	NOV DECJAN FEB	MAR	APRIL MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUGUST	SEPTEMBER 00	OCTOBER NO	NOV DEC	
Miscellaneous	10, 12, 60-160 & 310						0	33											
Gran. Mat'l. and Pavement	20-50						- 1 0	- či											
Permanent Strine	170-300 & 320-350						J	17 22											
-																			
LET.	March 22, 2022																		
NOA:	April 12, 2022																		
NTP/BCT:	August 11, 2022																		
W.D.:	22																		
	MONTH	EB	-				AUGUST	SEP1	БО	NOV DEC	MAR	2	-	JULY	AUGUST	IBER	Ĥ	/ DEC	172 WORKING
ANTICIPATED	ANTICIPATED WORKING DAYS PER MONTH	6 7	11	15	19 20	21	21	20	16	11 5 6	7 11	15 19	20	21	21	20	16 11	ŝ	PAY

NOTE: THE ANTICIPATED WORKING DAYS SHOWN ON THIS SCHEDULE ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE ACTUAL WORKING DAY TOTAL AS ASSESSED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER ON FORM CSD-765 SHALL GOVERN.